

SB0018/893227/1

BY: Senator Rosapepe

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 18, AS AMENDED
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 2, after “**Police**” insert “**Recruitment and**”; and in lines 3 and 5, in each instance, after “Police” insert “Recruitment and”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 of the bill, in line 8, after “Police” insert “Recruitment and”; and after line 19, insert:

“(7) the President of the Maryland Chiefs of Police Association, or the President’s designee;”.

On page 2 of the bill, in lines 1 and 3, strike “(7)” and “(8)”, respectively, and substitute “(8)” and “(9)”, respectively; in line 14, after “to” insert “recruitment challenges and”; in line 22, strike “and”; in line 24, after “departments” insert “; and

(10) perceptions of the occupation among potential recruits.

(g) The Workgroup shall explore:

(1) recruitment and retention strategies used successfully in other states and countries; and

(2) design a statewide joint apprenticeship and training council including multiple departments and unions to operate a police registered apprenticeship beginning in high school”;

and in line 25, strike “(g)” and substitute “(h)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 1 of the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments (SB0018/233721/1), in line 12 of Amendment No. 2, strike “9” and substitute “10”.

On page 2 of the Judicial Proceedings Committee Amendments, in line 4 of Amendment No. 2, strike “10” and substitute “11”.